
Saturday 18 Oct

Pos Car No Driver Co-Driver Car Class B/Fwd Today Total Class P
1 39 Mark Godfrey Sue Godfrey Ford Escort Post 67 0 2 2 1
2 2 Doug Carmichael John Gearing MGB Post 67 0 6 6 2
3 33 Anthony Cohen Julia Cohen TR5 Post 67 0 7 7 3
4 13 Klaus Mohr Hildegard Mohr Alfa Romeo Giulietta Up to 67 0 8 8 1
5 3 Richard Dresner Colin Mackenzie Jaguar mk 2 Up to 67 0 9 9 2
6 11 Richard Jeffcoate Jane Jeffcoate Riley 16/4 Special Vintage 0 10 10 1

6= 34 Anthony Garside David Holmes MGB Up to 67 0 10 10 3
6== 37 Terry Secker Pip Secker MGC Post 67 0 10 10 4

9 20 John Bayliss Steven Wilson Morris 8 Up to 67 0 12 12 4
9= 35 Audas Vipas Brian Redfern Lancia Fulvia Post 67 0 12 12 5
11 12 Trina Harley Annabel Jones Bentley T1 Post 67 0 13 13 6

11= 32 James Vincent John Vincent Alfa Romeo Post 67 0 13 13 7

13 24 Peter Hall Mary Hall Porsche 911 Post 67 0 15 15 8
14 40 Michelle Bull John Wilson Porsche 912 Up to 67 0 18 18 5
15 38 William Fountain Ian Fyfe VW Golf GTI Post 67 0 20 20 9
16 29 Andy Doherty Jacqueline Doherty MGB Post 67 0 23 23 10
17 10 Marc Kingsley Curry Sonja Kingsley Curry Jaguar XKR S Modern 0 24 24 1
18 28 Chris Powis Jan Powis Volvo 122 s Up to 67 0 31 31 6
19 16 Phillip Swain David Green Ford Escort MK1 Post 67 0 34 34 11
20 9 Christopher Robinson Rachel Robinson Riley Elf Up to 67 0 39 39 7
21 1 Tracy Warner Rob Simmonds TR3A Up to 67 0 46 46 8
22 41 Kevin Brown Francesca Coker MGB Post 67 0 48 48 12
23 14 Michael Kunz Richard Watton Dodge Senior Six Vintage 0 50 50 2
24 30 Andy Belcher David Burrows Triumph 2000 Up to 67 0 53 53 9
25 22 Carol Fieldhouse Chris Fieldhouse Reliant Scimitar GT Post 67 0 60 60 13
26 4 Richard Ingham Tanyia Ingham BMW 3.0 csl Post 67 0 69 69 14
27 19 Keith Daniels Nikki Daniels Volvo 240GL Post 67 0 80 80 15
28 36 George Gould Martin Shaw MGB Post 67 0 91 91 16
29 26 Henk Eijsbouts Dono Hardjowisastro Citroen DS21 Up to 67 0 103 103 10
30 25 Noel Verbruggen Michelle Calvert Triumph Stag Post 67 0 119 119 17
31 5 James Mann Tracey Miklaucich Derby Bently 4.25 Vintage 0 133 133 3
32 23 Fran Hill Steve Woods Sunbeam Alpine Up to 67 0 147 147 11
33 15 Alan Shaw Jan Shaw Porsche 911 Post 67 0 265 265 18
34 17 Margaret May James May TR5 Post 67 0 272 272 19
35 31 Stuart Anderson Richard Porter Bentley 4.25 Vintage 0 312 312 4
36 8 Carl Roos Nicola Roos Porsche 944 Post 67 0 351 351 20
37 6 Eliot Dale Charlotte Ryall TR3A Up to 67 0 371 371 12
38 27 Rex Ireland Jackie Ireland Mercedes SLK Modern 0 375 375 2
39 7 Roger Gourd Terry Davies Austin Seven Vintage 0 556 556 5
40 21 Tony Seamon Steve Creates Porsche 911 Post 67 0 887 887 21
41 18 Steve Kiss Jill Kiss Bentley GT Modern 0 2400 2400 3

Beaujolais 2014 Overall Positions



Beaujolais 2014 Saturday

Pos Car No Driver Co-Driver Car B/Fwd Today Total
Class Up to 67

1 13 Klaus Mohr Hildegard Mohr Alfa Romeo Giulietta 0 8 8
2 3 Richard Dresner Colin Mackenzie Jaguar mk 2 0 9 9
3 34 Anthony Garside David Holmes MGB 0 10 10
4 20 John Bayliss Steven Wilson Morris 8 0 12 12
5 40 Michelle Bull John Wilson Porsche 912 0 18 18
6 28 Chris Powis Jan Powis Volvo 122 s 0 31 31
7 9 Christopher Robinson Rachel Robinson Riley Elf 0 39 39
8 1 Tracy Warner Rob Simmonds TR3A 0 46 46
9 30 Andy Belcher David Burrows Triumph 2000 0 53 53

10 26 Henk Eijsbouts Dono Hardjowisastro Citroen DS21 0 103 103
11 23 Fran Hill Steve Woods Sunbeam Alpine 0 147 147
12 6 Eliot Dale Charlotte Ryall TR3A 0 371 371

Class Post 67
1 39 Mark Godfrey Sue Godfrey Ford Escort 0 2 2
2 2 Doug Carmichael John Gearing MGB 0 6 6
3 33 Anthony Cohen Julia Cohen TR5 0 7 7
4 37 Terry Secker Pip Secker MGC 0 10 10
5 35 Audas Vipas Brian Redfern Lancia Fulvia 0 12 12
6 12 Trina Harley Annabel Jones Bentley T1 0 13 13

6= 32 James Vincent John Vincent Alfa Romeo 0 13 13
8 24 Peter Hall Mary Hall Porsche 911 0 15 15
9 38 William Fountain Ian Fyfe VW Golf GTI 0 20 20

10 29 Andy Doherty Jacqueline Doherty MGB 0 23 23
11 16 Phillip Swain David Green Ford Escort MK1 0 34 34
12 41 Kevin Brown Francesca Coker MGB 0 48 48
13 22 Carol Fieldhouse Chris Fieldhouse Reliant Scimitar GT 0 60 60
14 4 Richard Ingham Tanyia Ingham BMW 3.0 csl 0 69 69
15 19 Keith Daniels Nikki Daniels Volvo 240GL 0 80 80
16 36 George Gould Martin Shaw MGB 0 91 91
17 25 Noel Verbruggen Michelle Calvert Triumph Stag 0 119 119
18 15 Alan Shaw Jan Shaw Porsche 911 0 265 265
19 17 Margaret May James May TR5 0 272 272
20 8 Carl Roos Nicola Roos Porsche 944 0 351 351
21 21 Tony Seamon Steve Creates Porsche 911 0 887 887

Class Vintage
1 11 Richard Jeffcoate Jane Jeffcoate Riley 16/4 Special 0 10 10
2 14 Michael Kunz Richard Watton Dodge Senior Six 0 50 50
3 5 James Mann Tracey Miklaucich Derby Bently 4.25 0 133 133
4 31 Stuart Anderson Richard Porter Bentley 4.25 0 312 312
5 7 Roger Gourd Terry Davies Austin Seven 0 556 556

Class Modern
1 10 Marc Kingsley Curry Sonja Kingsley Curry Jaguar XKR S 0 24 24
2 27 Rex Ireland Jackie Ireland Mercedes SLK 0 375 375
3 18 Steve Kiss Jill Kiss Bentley GT 0 2400 2400

Class Positions



Sunday 19 Oct

Pos Car No Driver Co-Driver Car Class Sat Today Total Class P
1 32 James Vincent John Vincent Alfa Romeo Post 67 13 74 87 0
2 10 Marc Kingsley Curry Sonja Kingsley Curry Jaguar XKR S Modern 24 116 140 1
3 3 Richard Dresner Colin Mackenzie Jaguar mk 2 Up to 67 9 134 143 1
4 22 Carol Fieldhouse Chris Fieldhouse Reliant Scimitar GT Post 67 60 98 158 1
5 13 Klaus Mohr Hildegard Mohr Alfa Romeo Giulietta Up to 67 8 152 160 2
6 20 John Bayliss Steven Wilson Morris 8 Up to 67 12 159 171 3
7 24 Peter Hall Mary Hall Porsche 911 Post 67 15 183 198 2
8 2 Doug Carmichael John Gearing MGB Post 67 6 211 217 3
9 26 Henk Eijsbouts Dono Hardjowisastro Citroen DS21 Up to 67 103 123 226 4

10 34 Anthony Garside David Holmes MGB Up to 67 10 224 234 5
11 30 Andy Belcher David Burrows Triumph 2000 Up to 67 53 186 239 6
12 14 Michael Kunz Richard Watton Dodge Senior Six Vintage 50 229 279 1

13 37 Terry Secker Pip Secker MGC Post 67 10 277 287 4
14 28 Chris Powis Jan Powis Volvo 122 s Up to 67 31 291 322 7
15 39 Mark Godfrey Sue Godfrey Ford Escort Post 67 2 360 362 5
16 19 Keith Daniels Nikki Daniels Volvo 240GL Post 67 80 292 372 6
17 29 Andy Doherty Jacqueline Doherty MGB Post 67 23 379 402 7
18 40 Michelle Bull John Wilson Porsche 912 Up to 67 18 481 499 8
19 12 Trina Harley Annabel Jones Bentley T1 Post 67 13 526 539 8
20 41 Kevin Brown Francesca Coker MGB Post 67 48 570 618 9
21 1 Tracy Warner Rob Simmonds TR3A Up to 67 46 586 632 9
22 23 Fran Hill Steve Woods Sunbeam Alpine Up to 67 147 535 682 10
23 25 Noel Verbruggen Michelle Calvert Triumph Stag Post 67 119 587 706 10
24 38 William Fountain Ian Fyfe VW Golf GTI Post 67 20 694 714 11
25 9 Christopher Robinson Rachel Robinson Riley Elf Up to 67 39 746 785 11
26 11 Richard Jeffcoate Jane Jeffcoate Riley 16/4 Special Vintage 10 812 822 2
27 6 Eliot Dale Charlotte Ryall TR3A Up to 67 371 453 824 12
28 5 James Mann Tracey Miklaucich Derby Bently 4.25 Vintage 133 699 832 3
29 35 Audas Vipas Brian Redfern Lancia Fulvia Post 67 12 885 897 12
30 4 Richard Ingham Tanyia Ingham BMW 3.0 csl Post 67 69 885 954 13
31 16 Phillip Swain David Green Ford Escort MK1 Post 67 34 1086 1120 14
32 15 Alan Shaw Jan Shaw Porsche 911 Post 67 265 913 1178 15
33 7 Roger Gourd Terry Davies Austin Seven Vintage 556 705 1261 4
34 17 Margaret May James May TR5 Post 67 272 1015 1287 16
35 8 Carl Roos Nicola Roos Porsche 944 Post 67 351 973 1324 17
36 33 Anthony Cohen Julia Cohen TR5 Post 67 7 1417 1424 18
37 27 Rex Ireland Jackie Ireland Mercedes SLK Modern 375 1195 1570 2
38 36 George Gould Martin Shaw MGB Post 67 91 1759 1850 19
39 31 Stuart Anderson Richard Porter Bentley 4.25 Vintage 312 1893 2205 5
40 21 Tony Seamon Steve Creates Porsche 911 Post 67 887 1367 2254 20
41 18 Steve Kiss Jill Kiss Bentley GT Modern 2400 2056 4456 3

Overall PositionsBeaujolais 2014



Beaujolais 2014 Sunday

Pos Car No Driver Co-Driver Car Saturday Today Total
Class Up to 67

1 3 Richard Dresner Colin Mackenzie Jaguar mk 2 9 134 143
2 13 Klaus Mohr Hildegard Mohr Alfa Romeo Giulietta 8 152 160
3 20 John Bayliss Steven Wilson Morris 8 12 159 171
4 26 Henk Eijsbouts Dono Hardjowisastro Citroen DS21 103 123 226
5 34 Anthony Garside David Holmes MGB 10 224 234
6 30 Andy Belcher David Burrows Triumph 2000 53 186 239
7 28 Chris Powis Jan Powis Volvo 122 s 31 291 322
8 40 Michelle Bull John Wilson Porsche 912 18 481 499
9 1 Tracy Warner Rob Simmonds TR3A 46 586 632

10 23 Fran Hill Steve Woods Sunbeam Alpine 147 535 682
11 9 Christopher Robinson Rachel Robinson Riley Elf 39 746 785
12 6 Eliot Dale Charlotte Ryall TR3A 371 453 824

Class Post 67
1 22 Carol Fieldhouse Chris Fieldhouse Reliant Scimitar GT 60 98 158
2 24 Peter Hall Mary Hall Porsche 911 15 183 198
3 2 Doug Carmichael John Gearing MGB 6 211 217
4 37 Terry Secker Pip Secker MGC 10 277 287
5 39 Mark Godfrey Sue Godfrey Ford Escort 2 360 362
6 19 Keith Daniels Nikki Daniels Volvo 240GL 80 292 372
7 29 Andy Doherty Jacqueline Doherty MGB 23 379 402
8 12 Trina Harley Annabel Jones Bentley T1 13 526 539
9 41 Kevin Brown Francesca Coker MGB 48 570 618

10 25 Noel Verbruggen Michelle Calvert Triumph Stag 119 587 706
11 38 William Fountain Ian Fyfe VW Golf GTI 20 694 714
12 35 Audas Vipas Brian Redfern Lancia Fulvia 12 885 897
13 4 Richard Ingham Tanyia Ingham BMW 3.0 csl 69 885 954
14 16 Phillip Swain David Green Ford Escort MK1 34 1086 1120
15 15 Alan Shaw Jan Shaw Porsche 911 265 913 1178
16 17 Margaret May James May TR5 272 1015 1287
17 8 Carl Roos Nicola Roos Porsche 944 351 973 1324
18 33 Anthony Cohen Julia Cohen TR5 7 1417 1424
19 36 George Gould Martin Shaw MGB 91 1759 1850
20 21 Tony Seamon Steve Creates Porsche 911 887 1367 2254

Class Vintage
1 14 Michael Kunz Richard Watton Dodge Senior Six 50 229 279
2 11 Richard Jeffcoate Jane Jeffcoate Riley 16/4 Special 10 812 822
3 5 James Mann Tracey Miklaucich Derby Bently 4.25 133 699 832
4 7 Roger Gourd Terry Davies Austin Seven 556 705 1261
5 31 Stuart Anderson Richard Porter Bentley 4.25 312 1893 2205

Class Modern
1 10 Marc Kingsley Curry Sonja Kingsley Curry Jaguar XKR S 24 116 140
2 27 Rex Ireland Jackie Ireland Mercedes SLK 375 1195 1570
3 18 Steve Kiss Jill Kiss Bentley GT 2400 2056 4456

Class Positions



Beaujolais 2014
Team Name Car Penalty Car Penalty Car Penalty Total Position

Team 22 34 David Holmes 10 37 Pip Secker 10 39 Sue Godfrey 2 22 1
Late Again 13 Hildegard Mohr 8 33 Julia Cohen 7 11 Jane Jeffcoate 10 25 2

Les Jolly MG'S 29 Jacqueline Doherty 23 2 John Gearing 6 37 Pip Secker 10 39 3
3 Dolly Birds & Their Old Lags 12 Annabel Jones 13 20 Steven Wilson 12 28 Jan Powis 31 56 4

Hakuna Matata 24 Mary Hall 15 26 Dono Hardjowisastro 103 37 Pip Secker 10 128 5
Blood & Gutz 19 Nikki Daniels 80 39 Sue Godfrey 2 14 Richard Watton 50 132 6
T.R. Acylotte 1 Rob Simmonds 46 6 Charlotte Ryall 371 5 Tracey Miklaucich 133 550 7

"Over The Sun Hill" Old Bill 19 Nikki Daniels 80 35 Brian Redfern 12 7 Terry Davies 556 648 8
Team Sperm 7 Terry Davies 556 8 Nicola Roos 351 9 Rachel Robinson 39 946 9

Beaujolais 2014
Team Name Car Penalty Car Penalty Car Penalty Total Position

Hakuna Matata 24 Mary Hall 198 26 Dono Hardjowisastro 226 37 Pip Secker 287 711 1
Team 22 34 David Holmes 234 37 Pip Secker 287 39 Sue Godfrey 362 883 2

Les Jolly MG'S 29 Jacqueline Doherty 402 2 John Gearing 217 37 Pip Secker 287 906 3
Blood & Gutz 19 Nikki Daniels 372 39 Sue Godfrey 362 14 Richard Watton 279 1013 4

3 Dolly Birds & Their Old Lags 12 Annabel Jones 539 20 Steven Wilson 171 28 Jan Powis 322 1032 5
T.R. Acylotte 1 Rob Simmonds 632 6 Charlotte Ryall 824 5 Tracey Miklaucich 832 2288 6
Late Again 13 Hildegard Mohr 160 33 Julia Cohen 1424 11 Jane Jeffcoate 822 2406 7

"Over The Sun Hill" Old Bill 19 Nikki Daniels 372 35 Brian Redfern 897 7 Terry Davies 1261 2530 8
Team Sperm 7 Terry Davies 1261 8 Nicola Roos 1324 9 Rachel Robinson 785 3370 9

Saturday Team Positions

Sunday Team Positions





O'all Cls ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC
Pos Pos A1 A2 A3 A4 B1 B2 B3 B4

Ideal 00:10:20 00:08:05 00:28:18 00:12:54 00:13:03 00:16:57 00:10:13 00:12:30
Times 13:30:20 13:38:25 14:06:43 14:19:37 15:48:03 16:05:00 16:15:13 16:27:43

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class Total
1 Tracy Warner Rob Simmonds TR3A Up to 67 46 21 8 3 8 4 e 6 4 3 17 1
2 Doug Carmichael John Gearing MGB Post 67 6 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 e 1
3 Richard Dresner Colin Mackenzie Jaguar mk 2 Up to 67 9 5 2 0 6 1 e 1 e 0 0 0 1 e
4 Richard Ingham Tanyia Ingham BMW 3.0 csl Post 67 69 26 14 5 0 4 e 5 6 14 e 26 9
5 James Mann Tracey Miklaucich Derby Bently 4.25 Vintage 133 31 3 1 9 2 e 116 1 2 2 e 0
6 Eliot Dale Charlotte Ryall TR3A Up to 67 371 37 12 4 14 0 48 300 0 3 e 2
7 Roger Gourd Terry Davies Austin Seven Vintage 556 39 5 34 244 45 20 31 e 23 112 47
8 Carl Roos Nicola Roos Porsche 944 Post 67 351 36 20 12 33 94 e 64 135 3 5 5
9 Christopher Robinson Rachel Robinson Riley Elf Up to 67 39 20 7 5 10 14 e 4 0 3 1 e 2 e

10 Marc Kingsley Curry Sonja Kingsley Curry Jaguar XKR S Modern 24 17 1 1 5 14 e 1 0 2 1 e 0
11 Richard Jeffcoate Jane Jeffcoate Riley 16/4 Special Vintage 10 6 1 1 0 5 e 1 e 0 2 e 1 e 0
12 Trina Harley Annabel Jones Bentley T1 Post 67 13 11 6 0 4 0 0 0 4 1 e 4
13 Klaus Mohr Hildegard Mohr Alfa Romeo Giulietta Up to 67 8 4 1 0 3 0 2 2 0 0 1
14 Michael Kunz Richard Watton Dodge Senior Six Vintage 50 23 2 12 14 0 7 7 3 0 7 e
15 Alan Shaw Jan Shaw Porsche 911 Post 67 265 33 18 3 15 151 19 8 9 44 16
16 Phillip Swain David Green Ford Escort MK1 Post 67 34 19 11 6 4 e 5 e 8 2 3 5 e 1
17 Margaret May James May TR5 Post 67 272 34 19 36 27 43 e 25 55 26 33 27
18 Steve Kiss Jill Kiss Bentley GT Modern 2400 41 3 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
19 Keith Daniels Nikki Daniels Volvo 240GL Post 67 80 27 15 1 15 3 e 0 47 4 8 2 e
20 John Bayliss Steven Wilson Morris 8 Up to 67 12 9 4 0 9 0 0 1 1 1 0
21 Tony Seamon Steve Creates Porsche 911 Post 67 887 40 21 31 e 180 300 18 e 300 0 56 2
22 Carol Fieldhouse Chris Fieldhouse Reliant Scimitar GT Post 67 60 25 13 2 5 3 e 0 10 e 40 0 0
23 Fran Hill Steve Woods Sunbeam Alpine Up to 67 147 32 11 105 8 2 8 11 2 4 7
24 Peter Hall Mary Hall Porsche 911 Post 67 15 13 8 1 6 0 0 3 1 4 e 0
25 Noel Verbruggen Michelle Calvert Triumph Stag Post 67 119 30 17 1 7 14 e 7 76 6 e 6 e 2 e
26 Henk Eijsbouts Dono Hardjowisastro Citroen DS21 Up to 67 103 29 10 25 12 e 1 e 1 e 6 0 1 e 57
27 Rex Ireland Jackie Ireland Mercedes SLK Modern 375 38 2 235 6 2 6 57 33 e 31 5 e
28 Chris Powis Jan Powis Volvo 122 s Up to 67 31 18 6 3 4 4 e 1 e 3 12 4 0
29 Andy Doherty Jacqueline Doherty MGB Post 67 23 16 10 0 5 1 e 0 0 0 17 0
30 Andy Belcher David Burrows Triumph 2000 Up to 67 53 24 9 0 9 2 e 0 28 7 7 e 0
31 Stuart Anderson Richard Porter Bentley 4.25 Vintage 312 35 4 0 4 0 0 2 4 2 e 300
32 James Vincent John Vincent Alfa Romeo Post 67 13 12 7 0 6 0 1 0 5 0 1
33 Anthony Cohen Julia Cohen TR5 Post 67 7 3 3 0 2 2 e 0 0 0 0 3
34 Anthony Garside David Holmes MGB Up to 67 10 7 3 1 2 0 1 3 0 0 3
35 Audas Vipas Brian Redfern Lancia Fulvia Post 67 12 10 5 0 4 0 0 6 1 0 1
36 George Gould Martin Shaw MGB Post 67 91 28 16 32 8 10 0 20 14 e 3 e 4
37 Terry Secker Pip Secker MGC Post 67 10 8 4 0 6 0 1 1 0 0 2
38 William Fountain Ian Fyfe VW Golf GTI Post 67 20 15 9 0 6 5 e 4 1 3 0 1
39 Mark Godfrey Sue Godfrey Ford Escort Post 67 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
40 Michelle Bull John Wilson Porsche 912 Up to 67 18 14 5 0 9 1 e 0 2 5 1 0
41 Kevin Brown Francesca Coker MGB Post 67 48 22 12 1 5 1 e 13 17 5 6 e 0

e after a penalty indicates early otherwise late

Time Card 1

Beaujolais 2014 Saturday

Breakdown of Main Penalties Control    >
Names     >



O'all Cls ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC
Pos Pos C1 C2 C3 C4 D1 D2 D3 D4

Ideal 00:17:07 00:18:06 00:08:53 00:11:55 00:13:45 00:16:13 00:19:40 00:04:41
Times 09:22:07 09:40:13 09:49:06 10:01:01 11:13:45 11:29:58 11:49:38 11:54:19

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class Total
1 Tracy Warner Rob Simmonds TR3A Up to 67 586 21 9 2 21 0 0 e 16 7 e 1 e 7 e
2 Doug Carmichael John Gearing MGB Post 67 211 8 3 0 e 1 0 e 1 e 9 0 3 e 0
3 Richard Dresner Colin Mackenzie Jaguar mk 2 Up to 67 134 3 1 0 1 0 1 8 5 24 13 e
4 Richard Ingham Tanyia Ingham BMW 3.0 csl Post 67 885 30 13 3 12 6 16 e 67 40 36 13 e
5 James Mann Tracey Miklaucich Derby Bently 4.25 Vintage 699 28 3 0 3 e 2 0 10 8 300 7 e
6 Eliot Dale Charlotte Ryall TR3A Up to 67 453 27 12 0 0 e 5 0 7 3 4 e 0
7 Roger Gourd Terry Davies Austin Seven Vintage 705 33 4 20 7 e 37 15 e 8 9 14 0
8 Carl Roos Nicola Roos Porsche 944 Post 67 973 35 17 3 113 15 5 13 8 23 11 e
9 Christopher Robinson Rachel Robinson Riley Elf Up to 67 746 25 11 13 20 1 6 e 38 29 e 0 1

10 Marc Kingsley Curry Sonja Kingsley Curry Jaguar XKR S Modern 116 2 1 4 0 5 6 7 4 8 1 e
11 Richard Jeffcoate Jane Jeffcoate Riley 16/4 Special Vintage 812 26 2 0 0 0 e 1 e 13 5 0 4 e
12 Trina Harley Annabel Jones Bentley T1 Post 67 526 19 8 0 0 5 1 11 4 300 0
13 Klaus Mohr Hildegard Mohr Alfa Romeo Giulietta Up to 67 152 5 2 0 0 0 1 e 14 4 1 e 0
14 Michael Kunz Richard Watton Dodge Senior Six Vintage 229 12 1 3 e 10 4 3 8 4 12 9 e
15 Alan Shaw Jan Shaw Porsche 911 Post 67 913 32 15 0 9 7 e 5 e 27 28 4 e 6 e
16 Phillip Swain David Green Ford Escort MK1 Post 67 1086 31 14 2 300 300 300 3 5 11 e 4
17 Margaret May James May TR5 Post 67 1015 34 16 65 23 e 12 2 e 18 1 1 4
18 Steve Kiss Jill Kiss Bentley GT Modern 2056 41 3 75 19 0 13 e 300 0 247 36 e
19 Keith Daniels Nikki Daniels Volvo 240GL Post 67 292 16 6 1 7 4 0 2 2 4 e 7 e
20 John Bayliss Steven Wilson Morris 8 Up to 67 159 6 3 0 0 e 1 0 34 8 1 e 0
21 Tony Seamon Steve Creates Porsche 911 Post 67 1367 40 20 22 e 60 3 76 e 151 76 e 73 e 8
22 Carol Fieldhouse Chris Fieldhouse Reliant Scimitar GT Post 67 98 4 1 0 1 3 e 0 9 0 e 2 e 0
23 Fran Hill Steve Woods Sunbeam Alpine Up to 67 535 22 10 3 14 0 4 19 1 e 6 e 3 e
24 Peter Hall Mary Hall Porsche 911 Post 67 183 7 2 2 0 e 8 2 25 1 e 2 e 0 e
25 Noel Verbruggen Michelle Calvert Triumph Stag Post 67 587 23 10 5 6 0 e 0 e 121 115 e 3 e 0
26 Henk Eijsbouts Dono Hardjowisastro Citroen DS21 Up to 67 123 9 4 0 0 1 e 0 4 0 e 5 e 0 e
27 Rex Ireland Jackie Ireland Mercedes SLK Modern 1195 37 2 17 71 1 3 17 109 19 e 0
28 Chris Powis Jan Powis Volvo 122 s Up to 67 291 14 7 1 18 2 1 18 7 2 e 0 e
29 Andy Doherty Jacqueline Doherty MGB Post 67 379 17 7 0 1 2 0 3 2 12 e 0 e
30 Andy Belcher David Burrows Triumph 2000 Up to 67 186 11 6 1 1 10 5 8 11 0 1 e
31 Stuart Anderson Richard Porter Bentley 4.25 Vintage 1893 39 5 1 9 2 e 6 24 1 43 0
32 James Vincent John Vincent Alfa Romeo Post 67 74 1 0 1 0 0 0 15 0 e 0 5 e
33 Anthony Cohen Julia Cohen TR5 Post 67 1417 36 18 1 0 e 0 0 e 32 6 5 e 0 e
34 Anthony Garside David Holmes MGB Up to 67 224 10 5 1 1 3 0 62 0 e 4 e 0 e
35 Audas Vipas Brian Redfern Lancia Fulvia Post 67 885 29 12 1 2 0 0 20 6 13 e 1 e
36 George Gould Martin Shaw MGB Post 67 1759 38 19 2 29 28 e 23 e 93 6 5 5 e
37 Terry Secker Pip Secker MGC Post 67 277 13 4 0 0 2 0 10 0 9 e 3
38 William Fountain Ian Fyfe VW Golf GTI Post 67 694 24 11 3 0 2 e 3 16 4 7 e 0
39 Mark Godfrey Sue Godfrey Ford Escort Post 67 360 15 5 0 0 0 0 e 0 1 0 0
40 Michelle Bull John Wilson Porsche 912 Up to 67 481 18 8 2 4 0 0 15 0 8 0
41 Kevin Brown Francesca Coker MGB Post 67 570 20 9 1 6 4 e 0 30 0 e 4 4 e

e after a penalty indicates early otherwise late

Beaujolais 2014 Sunday

Breakdown of Main Penalties Control    >
Names     >

Time Card 2



ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC ITC
E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 F1 F2 F3 F4 F5

00:10:40 00:10:55 00:09:55 00:15:36 00:12:37 00:05:05 00:18:16 00:11:24 00:09:15 00:04:32
13:45:40 13:56:35 14:06:30 14:22:06 14:34:43 16:30:05 16:48:21 16:59:45 17:09:00 17:13:32

2 3 5 1 e 6 300 0 119 21 e 75
0 1 e 13 1 1 e 0 7 97 38 39
0 1 1 e 0 0 8 2 0 2 68
7 9 e 18 5 3 40 262 102 139 107
0 0 e 1 1 e 0 12 e 229 17 60 49
0 2 0 0 e 0 300 0 20 64 48
8 1 6 e 22 0 11 59 188 300 0
1 3 7 5 0 300 16 5 300 145

32 1 e 5 100 7 300 0 97 17 79
0 0 3 2 1 4 5 3 9 54

0 e 1 e 5 3 e 300 3 300 38 40 99
0 1 3 0 2 68 11 e 61 6 53
0 1 e 0 1 e 1 e 34 5 e 1 e 25 64
18 8 e 12 e 7 0 e 7 3 e 6 24 91
1 0 93 5 11 e 300 0 267 92 58

4 e 9 18 14 e 1 2 22 18 e 31 e 42
3 0 80 17 e 3 e 300 0 100 86 300

21 e 12 e 66 21 e 2 e 260 84 300 300 300
0 0 e 8 0 e 1 e 174 23 15 e 0 e 44
0 2 0 0 0 22 11 2 e 5 e 73
21 14 e 242 135 80 e 300 0 0 e 37 69
0 2 2 0 0 5 6 13 e 3 e 52
0 3 0 0 e 0 e 54 19 300 5 104
0 1 e 1 e 0 e 0 9 e 56 e 41 3 32
3 0 0 0 e 0 e 59 76 e 118 36 e 45
0 0 0 0 e 2 e 9 e 4 e 6 e 2 90

201 3 e 48 20 e 0 22 e 300 300 0 e 64
0 0 1 e 0 2 e 1 0 e 154 18 e 66
87 2 29 20 e 0 e 140 5 12 e 25 39
3 e 1 e 18 4 e 3 4 11 e 5 84 e 16
0 1 3 3 e 300 300 300 300 300 300

0 e 0 3 1 e 9 e 0 2 e 0 6 e 32
37 e 72 45 1 18 300 300 300 0 300
0 0 10 1 e 0 e 11 21 29 18 63

2 e 0 2 e 0 1 128 0 300 300 109
2 e 2 e 28 19 e 17 300 300 300 300 300
0 2 11 0 1 e 4 1 e 178 4 52

0 e 1 22 2 e 8 195 103 161 66 101
0 0 0 0 e 4 2 1 e 300 7 45
0 0 2 e 0 1 e 2 2 278 52 115
4 7 e 69 0 0 12 95 170 61 103

Time Card 3


